DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-971068

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=2

07/19/2021 01:44 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN:

1420-34-310-008

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 21018640-KH When Recorded Return To: De Ann M. Wolff

2676 Kayne Avenue Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: De Ann M. Wolff 2676 Kayne Avenue Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Richard Wolff, spouse of the grantee herein, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to De Ann M. Wolff, a married woman as her sole and separate propert. all that real property situate in the Town of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 8, in Block 1, of the Re-Subdivision of portions of Artemisia, Southwest 1/4 of Sec 34, Township 14N, Range 20E, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 23rd, 1962, as File No. 19909.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1420-34-310-008

It is the intent of Grantor herein to divest Himself of any right, title and interest in and to the above described real property including any community property interest.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21018640-KH
Dated this 16 th day of Tuly , 2021. Richard Wolff
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF Douglas
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this \(\frac{10^4}{2} \) day of \(\frac{2004}{2} \), 2021, by Richard Wolff.
Notary Public Notary Public ELIZABETH ELLEN BLACKLEY Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-7474-03 My Appointment Expires 07/20/2024

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

DEC 1.		ON OF VAI Parcel Nun								
2.	Type of P	roperty:					FOR R	ECORDER'S O	PTIONAL	USE ONLY
,	☐ Vacar		b)		am. Residen	ce	D = =====		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, wh	\ \
,	☐ Condo		d)	☐ 2-4 PI				ent/Instrument t		
•	Apt. B	•	,	☐ Comm			Book		Page .	
Ψ.	☐ Agricu		h)	☐ Mobile	Home	-	Date of	Recording:		
	Other:						Notes:			
3 a	Total V	alue/Sale F	dice of	Property:	/			\$		
					alue of prop	ertv)	and the same of th	\$		~ ~~~~
		r Tax Value		-,		/		\$		
d	l. Real Pi	roperty Tran	nsfer T	ax Due:				\$0		
4.	IF EXEMP	TION CLA	IMED:			1		J	/	
					375.090, Sed			/		
	b. Explain	n Reason fo	or Exer	nption: <u>1s</u>	t degree con	sangu	inity or	affinity - spouse	s WIT	h no
					nsferred: 10			/ /		Considuration
375.1 suppo partie result	10, that torted by dosessing the sagree that it is a penal to the sagree that it is a penal to the sagree that it is a penal to the	he information designation in the disallowing	tion pron if cannot be ance of the tangent of tange	rovided is alled upon fany clair ax due ply	correct to the to substantial to substantial to the comption of the control of th	he be ate the on, or 1% pe	st of the information of the original origi	eir information ation provided the determination of	and belicherein. Financial additional	5.060 and NRS ef, and can be urthermore, the al tax due, may .030, the Buyer
Sign	ature: 🔼	gui	<u>u</u>	091			__	Capacity:	Gra	ntor
Sign	ature &	l les	124	<u>Will</u>	I J	\perp		Capacity:	Gra	ntee
SELL	ER (GRA	NTOR) INF	ORMA	TION 1		BUY		ANTEE) INFOR	MATION	
	(RE	EQUIRED)	i.		U			(REQUIRED)		
Print	Name: F	Richard Wo)ff			Print	Name:	De Ann M. Wo her sole and se		
Addr	ress:	2676	Kay	ne Ave		- 1	ess:			e Are.
City:	_	Mind	E57	The same of the sa	-	City:		Mindes		
State	_	.~~/	-	Zip; 894	27	State	9.			89423
COM	IPANY/PE	RSON RE	QUES	TING REC	ORDING (Re	quire	ed if not	seller or buyer	1	
Print	t Name:	First Cent	ennial	Title Comr	any of Neva	da	Esc #	21018640-KH		
	ress:			Dr. Ste 10						
City		Reno)	State: NV		Zip:	89519		
,										

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED